
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2022
Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Professional Regulation Commission

Regional Office - XI

16 008 0300011

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments(Transfer

To/From,Modification

s/Augmentations)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments

Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments(Reducti

ons,Modifications/Au

gmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30
TOTAL

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

I. Agency Specific Budget 134,709,000.00 0.00 134,709,000.00 134,709,000.00 134,709,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0017,611,341.14 0.0017,162,009.06 0.0017,611,341.14 117,097,658.8617,162,009.06 0.000.00 449,332.080.00

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 106,911,000.00 0.00 106,911,000.00 106,911,000.00 106,911,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.004,432,949.81 0.004,340,017.12 0.004,432,949.81 102,478,050.194,340,017.12 0.000.00 92,932.690.00

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 106,911,000.00 0.00 106,911,000.00 106,911,000.00 106,911,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,432,949.81 0.004,340,017.12 0.004,432,949.81 102,478,050.194,340,017.12 0.000.00 92,932.690.00

PS 3,953,000.00 0.00 3,953,000.00 3,953,000.00 3,953,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,873,748.19 0.001,869,245.51 0.001,873,748.19 2,079,251.811,869,245.51 0.000.00 4,502.680.00

MOOE 12,958,000.00 0.00 12,958,000.00 12,958,000.00 12,958,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,559,201.62 0.002,470,771.61 0.002,559,201.62 10,398,798.382,470,771.61 0.000.00 88,430.010.00

CO 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,000,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

3,953,000.00PS

0.00

3,953,000.003,953,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,953,000.00 1,873,748.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,873,748.19 1,869,245.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,869,245.51 0.00 2,079,251.81 0.00 4,502.68

MOOE 12,958,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

90,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,958,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

12,958,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,958,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

2,559,201.62

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,559,201.62

0.00

0.00

2,470,771.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,470,771.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,398,798.38

0.00

90,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

88,430.01

0.00

0.00

106,911,000.00 0.00 106,911,000.00 106,911,000.00 106,911,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.004,432,949.81 0.004,340,017.12 0.004,432,949.81 102,478,050.194,340,017.12 0.000.00 92,932.690.00

Operations 300000000000000 27,798,000.00 0.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,178,391.33 0.0012,821,991.94 0.0013,178,391.33 14,619,608.6712,821,991.94 0.000.00 356,399.390.00

OO : Highly ethical, globally competitive, and recognized

Filipino professionals ensured
27,798,000.00 0.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,178,391.33 0.0012,821,991.94 0.0013,178,391.33 14,619,608.6712,821,991.94 0.000.00 356,399.390.00

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE PROGRAM 18,401,000.00 (60,552.00) 18,340,448.00 18,401,000.00 18,340,448.000.00 0.00(60,552.00) 0.000.00 0.0010,848,606.13 0.0010,562,103.44 0.0010,848,606.13 7,491,841.8710,562,103.44 0.000.00 286,502.690.00

Processing of applications for licensure examinations310100100001000 6,732,000.00 0.00 6,732,000.00 6,732,000.00 6,732,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,884,277.80 0.002,688,147.44 0.002,884,277.80 3,847,722.202,688,147.44 0.000.00 196,130.360.00

PS 1,155,000.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00621,433.80 0.00619,361.28 0.00621,433.80 533,566.20619,361.28 0.000.00 2,072.520.00

MOOE 5,577,000.00 0.00 5,577,000.00 5,577,000.00 5,577,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,262,844.00 0.002,068,786.16 0.002,262,844.00 3,314,156.002,068,786.16 0.000.00 194,057.840.00

Preparation of test questions, conduct and rating of

licensure examinations
310100100002000 11,669,000.00 (60,552.00) 11,608,448.00 11,669,000.00 11,608,448.00(60,552.00) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.007,964,328.33 0.007,873,956.00 0.007,964,328.33 3,644,119.677,873,956.00 0.000.00 90,372.330.00

PS 3,247,000.00 (60,552.00) 3,186,448.00 3,247,000.00 3,186,448.00(60,552.00) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00631,000.21 0.00629,547.88 0.00631,000.21 2,555,447.79629,547.88 0.000.00 1,452.330.00

MOOE 8,422,000.00 0.00 8,422,000.00 8,422,000.00 8,422,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.007,333,328.12 0.007,244,408.12 0.007,333,328.12 1,088,671.887,244,408.12 0.000.00 88,920.000.00

PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PROGRAM 8,191,000.00 60,552.00 8,251,552.00 8,191,000.00 8,251,552.000.00 0.0060,552.00 0.000.00 0.002,101,546.70 0.002,096,020.34 0.002,101,546.70 6,150,005.302,096,020.34 0.000.00 5,526.360.00

Administrative investigations, hearings and decisions on

complaints against professionals and illegal practitioners
310200100001000 4,319,000.00 (36,576.00) 4,282,424.00 4,319,000.00 4,282,424.00(36,576.00) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,278,462.34 0.001,275,008.50 0.001,278,462.34 3,003,961.661,275,008.50 0.000.00 3,453.840.00

PS 4,223,000.00 (36,576.00) 4,186,424.00 4,223,000.00 4,186,424.00(36,576.00) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,278,462.34 0.001,275,008.50 0.001,278,462.34 2,907,961.661,275,008.50 0.000.00 3,453.840.00

MOOE 96,000.00 0.00 96,000.00 96,000.00 96,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 96,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/04/2022 11:40  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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Current Year Obligations

11
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12
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13
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14
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20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30
TOTAL

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

Balances

22
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Inspection of institutions and industrial establishments,

and accreditation of professional organizations, firms

and partnerships for the practice of professions,

specialty societies and organizations

310200100002000 612,000.00 97,128.00 709,128.00 612,000.00 709,128.0097,128.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0097,128.00 0.0097,128.00 0.0097,128.00 612,000.0097,128.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 0.00 97,128.00 97,128.00 0.00 97,128.0097,128.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0097,128.00 0.0097,128.00 0.0097,128.00 0.0097,128.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 612,000.00 0.00 612,000.00 612,000.00 612,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 612,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Issuance to initial registrants of professional

identification cards and registration certificates
310200100003000 1,224,000.00 0.00 1,224,000.00 1,224,000.00 1,224,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00276,977.62 0.00276,155.74 0.00276,977.62 947,022.38276,155.74 0.000.00 821.880.00

PS 1,219,000.00 0.00 1,219,000.00 1,219,000.00 1,219,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00271,977.62 0.00271,155.74 0.00271,977.62 947,022.38271,155.74 0.000.00 821.880.00

MOOE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Renewal of professional identification cards 310200100004000 2,036,000.00 0.00 2,036,000.00 2,036,000.00 2,036,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00448,978.74 0.00447,728.10 0.00448,978.74 1,587,021.26447,728.10 0.000.00 1,250.640.00

PS 2,031,000.00 0.00 2,031,000.00 2,031,000.00 2,031,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00443,978.74 0.00442,728.10 0.00443,978.74 1,587,021.26442,728.10 0.000.00 1,250.640.00

MOOE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PROFESSIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT

PROGRAM
1,206,000.00 0.00 1,206,000.00 1,206,000.00 1,206,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00228,238.50 0.00163,868.16 0.00228,238.50 977,761.50163,868.16 0.000.00 64,370.340.00

Computerization of licensure examination processes and

regulation services
310300100001000 1,206,000.00 0.00 1,206,000.00 1,206,000.00 1,206,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00228,238.50 0.00163,868.16 0.00228,238.50 977,761.50163,868.16 0.000.00 64,370.340.00

PS 751,000.00 0.00 751,000.00 751,000.00 751,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00164,279.10 0.00163,868.16 0.00164,279.10 586,720.90163,868.16 0.000.00 410.940.00

MOOE 455,000.00 0.00 455,000.00 455,000.00 455,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0063,959.40 0.000.00 0.0063,959.40 391,040.600.00 0.000.00 63,959.400.00

Sub-Total, Operations

12,626,000.00PS

0.00

12,626,000.0012,626,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,626,000.00 3,508,259.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,508,259.81 3,498,797.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,498,797.66 0.00 9,117,740.19 0.00 9,462.15

MOOE 15,172,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,172,000.00

0.00

0.00

15,172,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,172,000.00

0.00

0.00

9,670,131.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,670,131.52

0.00

0.00

9,323,194.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,323,194.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,501,868.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

346,937.24

0.00

0.00

27,798,000.00 0.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,178,391.33 0.0012,821,991.94 0.0013,178,391.33 14,619,608.6712,821,991.94 0.000.00 356,399.390.00

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

16,579,000.00

28,130,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16,579,000.00

28,130,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

16,579,000.00

28,130,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16,579,000.00

28,130,000.00

0.00

90,000,000.00

5,382,008.00

12,229,333.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,382,008.00

12,229,333.14

0.00

0.00

5,368,043.17

11,793,965.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,368,043.17

11,793,965.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,196,992.00

15,900,666.86

0.00

90,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,964.83

435,367.25

0.00

0.00

134,709,000.00 0.00 134,709,000.00 134,709,000.00 134,709,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0017,611,341.14 0.0017,162,009.06 0.0017,611,341.14 117,097,658.8617,162,009.06 0.000.00 449,332.080.00

II. Automatic Appropriations 1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00574,094.98 574,094.98 0.00574,094.98 981,905.02574,094.98 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 574,094.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 574,094.98 574,094.98 0.00 0.00 574,094.98 0.00 981,905.02 0.00 0.000.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00574,094.98 574,094.98 0.00574,094.98 981,905.02574,094.98 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

PS 1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00574,094.98 574,094.98 0.00574,094.98 981,905.02574,094.98 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/04/2022 11:43  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending June 30
TOTAL

4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending

March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Sub-total II. Automatic Appropriations

MOOE

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00PS 0.00 0.000.000.001,556,000.00 574,094.98 0.00574,094.98 574,094.980.000.00 0.001,556,000.00 981,905.020.00 574,094.981,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00574,094.98 0.00574,094.98 0.00574,094.98 981,905.02574,094.98 0.000.00 0.000.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged against R.A.

Nos. 11465 and 11494
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00136,265,000.00 18,185,436.120.00136,265,000.00 0.00 17,736,104.04 449,332.080.00 118,079,563.880.00 0.00 0.00136,265,000.00 18,185,436.12 17,736,104.040.00136,265,000.00

PS 18,135,000.00 0.00 18,135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,956,102.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,956,102.98 5,942,138.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,942,138.15 0.00 12,178,897.02 0.00 13,964.8318,135,000.00 18,135,000.00

MOOE 28,130,000.00 0.00 28,130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,229,333.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,229,333.14 11,793,965.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,793,965.89 0.00 15,900,666.86 0.00 435,367.2528,130,000.00 28,130,000.00

CO 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.0090,000,000.00 90,000,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 27,798,000.00 0.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.00 27,798,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0013,178,391.33 0.0012,821,991.94 0.0013,178,391.33 14,619,608.6712,821,991.94 0.000.00 356,399.390.00

Recapitulation by OO:

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE PROGRAM 18,401,000.00 (60,552.00) 18,340,448.00 18,401,000.00 18,340,448.000.00 0.00(60,552.00) 0.000.00 0.0010,848,606.13 0.0010,562,103.44 0.0010,848,606.13 7,491,841.8710,562,103.44 0.000.00 286,502.690.00

PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PROGRAM 8,191,000.00 60,552.00 8,251,552.00 8,191,000.00 8,251,552.000.00 0.0060,552.00 0.000.00 0.002,101,546.70 0.002,096,020.34 0.002,101,546.70 6,150,005.302,096,020.34 0.000.00 5,526.360.00

PROFESSIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT

PROGRAM
1,206,000.00 0.00 1,206,000.00 1,206,000.00 1,206,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00228,238.50 0.00163,868.16 0.00228,238.50 977,761.50163,868.16 0.000.00 64,370.340.00

KERCHNER AQUINO

Budget Officer

2022-04-20 09:33:34

Certified Correct:

Chief, Finance and Administrative Division

2022-04-20 10:38:24

TERESITA M. MARAÑON

Recommending Approval:

2022-04-20 11:39:34

Approved By:

RAQUEL R. ABRANTES

Regional Director

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:

DIOSCORO P. MAHINAY

Acting Regional Accountant

2022-04-20 09:33:34
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